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Sample Size: 2278 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th February 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con |Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24]25-39(40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2278 | 655 | 756 | 162 | 732 | 568 | 508 | 1106 | 1172 | 277 | 583 | 779 | 639 | 1299 | 979 289 734 483 555 196
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you had the money to do so and you knew the
procedure was safe, which if any of the following bits of
plastic surgery would you like to have? Please tick all
that apply.
Cosmetic dentistry (e.g. teeth straightening or whitening) 33 32 29 35 33 27 35 26 39 47 38 31 26 34 32 35 33 34 32 28
Liposuction 19 20 17 21 21 15 22 11 27 19 23 22 14 19 21 20 19 19 21 17
Tummy tuck 18 8 17 17 20 17 17 9 26 11 16 20 19 16 20 16 18 17 20 13
Face lift 10 10 9 10 12 10 8 5 15 2 4 13 16 8 13 9 11 12 9 6
Eyelid lift surgery 9 8 9 11 9 9 8 3 14 1 3 13 13 8 10 8 9 9 9 7
Nose job 7 6 7 7 6 7 6 5 8 13 6 7 3 7 6 12 7 4 7 3
Hair transplant 6 7 5 2 6 5 5 9 3 5 5 6 6 5 6 7 5 8 4 7
Chest/breast reduction 6 6 5 9 7 4 8 3 9 4 8 6 5 6 7 5 6 6 6 6
Chest/breast enlargement 5 5 5 3 5 5 3 1 10 15 10 3 1 5 6 5 7 6 4 2
Ears pinned back 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2
Collagen lip injections 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 4 1 1 3 1
Tattoo removal 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 0 4 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2
Birthmark removal 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 4 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 0
Buttock implant 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
Other 3 2 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3
Would not like any of these 44 45 48 42 45 47 44 54 35 33 39 43 54 46 41 41 44 42 43 56
Don't know 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 4 2 0 1 2 2 1 3 2 2
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